Reg			ber of pages including of ents to be recorded with						
	j. No. 37,300								
Nam	ne of Person Sign		Signature			Date			
		my knowledge and copy of the origina		oing infor	mation is tru		t and any attache	əd	
:581	40.00 CH	/	DO NOT U	SE THIS SI	PACE				
	/2002 GT0N11 00000247 031935 09515729			1			<u> </u>		
)		03-1935				
(- · · ·	Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591			8. Deposit account number:					
		Patent Departme P.O. Box 2005	nt	Ø		-	d to deposit acc l fees required.	ount	
Nar	me:	JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Cl			Enclosed				
cori	Name and address of party to whom prrespondence concerning document should e mailed:			 Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 					
	Name and a d		dditional numbers attac			No			
	29/00								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)09/515,729 filed		B Patent No (s)						
	application is:								
1		nt is being filed tog				ition date of tl	FINAL COL		
	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): 09/51			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 5,729 filed 2/29/00					
	Execution Date: May 22, 2000								
	Assignment	□ Merge ement □ Chang							
	Nature of conve	-							
H -16 -82 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No				Water Treatments Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Cleckheaton Road, Low Moor City: Bradford State: West Yorkshire ZIP: BD12 0JZ Country: Great Britain					
Jea	Jean Achille Emile Robert Cluyse				Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals				
1.	Name of conve	eying party(ies):		2. Name	and addres	ss of receiving	q partv(ies)		
	To the Ho	pnorable Commissioner of	102073 Patents and Trademark	1027 (S: Please re	unu unu attache	d original documer	nts or copy thereof.		
OME	3 No. 0651-0011 (ex	p. 4/94)							

PATENT REEL: 012828 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Jean Achille Emile Robert CLUYSE, of avenue des Fauvettes 2, B-1341 OTTIGNIES -LLN, Belgium

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments Limited, a British corporation, of Cleckheaton Road, Low Moor, Bradford, West Yorkshire BD12 OJZ, Great Britain*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Treatment of Scale

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments Limited*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments Limited*.

Jean Achille Emile Robert CLUYSE

22th May 2000 Date

US 09/97

RECORDED: 04/16/2002